

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6557-6558/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in RP No. 370/2008 & WP No. 5402/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PHOOL PATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Kshitiz Khera,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-4 appears. Counsel submits that he has already filed counter affidavit. Office has to verify the same.

R-1 seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for R-2,3 and 5 though they have been served with notice.

Await service of notice on R-6.

List the matter on 9.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar