

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6557-6558/2009

PHOOL PATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/01/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikram Singh Gulia,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyadeep,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 is directed to supply copy of the counter affidavit to respondent No.4 within a week. Respondent No.6 has not been served. Notice has returned with the endorsement that respondent has not been found in the address hence counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps to serve respondent No.6 by way of dasti.

List the matter on 26.2.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar