

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6557-6558/2009

PHOOL PATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Dua,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Manoj Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 to 5 have filed counter affidavit.
Dasti issued to respondent No. 6 has been refused. I am
not inclined to treat refusal of dasti service as proper
service. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to
take fresh steps against respondent No.6 by registered
post, acknowledgment due within four weeks as a last
chance. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of
notice. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings
dispensed with.

List the matter on 28.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar